
Chaper Name
Chapter 

Code
Name Email

AK1, AFP AK, Alaska Chapter AK1 Peter Host phost@alaskapublic.org

AL1, AFP AL, Alabama Chapter AL1 Anne Giraud afpalabama1@gmail.com

AL4, AFP AL, North Chapter AL4 Sarah Otto afpnorthalabama@gmail.com

AR2, AFP AR, Northwest Chapter AR2 Michelle Hobbs afpnwa@gmail.com

AZ1, AFP AZ, Greater Arizona Chapter AZ1 Karolyn Kiburz karolyn@mcsource.net

AZ2, AFP AZ, Southern Chapter AZ2 Elise Christmon sechristmon@gmail.com

AZ3, AFP AZ, Northern Chapter AZ3 Amanda Butterworth amanda.butterworth@goalbusters.net

BM1, AFP Bermuda Chapter BM1 Lynda Johnson development@bzs.bm

CA1, AFP CA, Greater Los Angeles Chapter CAA Heather Even heather@maplestreet.org

CA2, AFP CA, Golden Gate Chapter CA2 Tara Towne ttowne@associationconferencegroup.com

CA3, AFP CA, San Diego Chapter CA3 Katie Gomez katiegomez@afpsd.org

CA4, AFP CA, Valley Chapter CA4 Joan Minasian president@afpcaliforniavalley.org

CA5, AFP CA, Orange County Chapter CA5 Scott Evans office@afpoc.org

CA6, AFP CA, Inland Empire Chapter CAA Heather Even heather@maplestreet.org

CA7, AFP CA, Santa Barbara/Ventura Counties Chapter CAA Heather Even heather@maplestreet.org

CA8, AFP CA, Capital Chapter CA8 Jeff Milde info@afpccc.org

CA9, AFP CA, Silicon Valley Chapter CA9 Dawn Carroll info@afpsv.org

CAA, AFP CA, Greater San Fernando Valley Chapter CAA Ketaki Deo ketakideo98@gmail.com

CAB, AFP CA, Monterey Bay Chapter CAB Crystal Lopez crystal.lopez@unitedwaymcca.org

CAC, AFP CA, Yosemite Chapter CAC Michele Proffitt msroger1@pacbell.net

CAE, AFP CA, Desert Communities Chapter CA5 Scott Evans office@afpoc.org

CAE, AFP CA, Desert Communities Chapter CA5 Scott Evans office@afpoc.org

CAF, AFP CA, San Luis Obispo County Chapter CAF Jessica Mello jess.mcl@gmail.com



CN1, AFP ON, Greater Toronto Chapter CN1 Arleen Benjamin abenjamin@afptoronto.org

CN2, AFP BC, Vancouver Island Chapter CN2 Monica Powell monica@monicapowellevents.ca

CN3, AFP BC, Greater Vancouver Chapter CN3 Ryan Eng info@afpgreatervancouver.org

CN4, AFP ON, Ottawa Chapter CN4 Barbara Best secretariat@afpottawa.ca

CN5, AFP AB, Edmonton & Area Chapter CN5 Shae Nesselbeck info@afpedmonton.ca

CN6, AFP AB, Calgary & Area Chapter Kara Tersen info@afpcalgary.com

CN7, AFP MB, Manitoba Chapter CN7 Lori Mahoney info@afpmanitoba.org

CN8, AFP QC, Quebec Chapter CN8 Julie-Anne Houdayer info@afpquebec.ca

CN9, AFP SK, Saskatoon Chapter CN9 Amy Wall awall@meewasin.com

CNA, AFP SK, South Saskatchewan Chapter CNA Amber Busta afpsouthsask@gmail.com

CNB, AFP ON, Canada South Chapter CNB Mike Genge mgenge@ctc-ck.com

CNC, AFP NF, Newfoundland and Labrador Chapter CNC Cathy White cathy.white@mun.ca

CND, AFP NS, Nova Scotia Chapter CND Dennis Chaulk afpnovascotia@gmail.com

CNE, AFP ON, South Eastern Ontario Chapter CNE Suzanne Beek afpseo@gmail.com

CNF, AFP ON, Golden Horseshoe Chapter CNF Sylvie Rubbini afpghorseshoe@gmail.com

CNH, AFP BC, Interior Chapter CNH Kirsten de Jager kirsten.dejager@cmhakelowna.org

CNK, AFP NB, New Brunswick Chapter CNK Christine Gilliland chris@wayupsolutions.com

CNL, Central Ontario Chapter CNL Rebecca Munro rebecca20munro@gmail.com

CNM ON, AFP London & Region Chapter CNM Shannon LaHay slahay2@gmail.com

CO1, AFP CO, Colorado Chapter CO1 Cheryl Dotson info@afpcc.org

CO2, AFP CO, Southern Chapter CO2 Elizabeth Albo info@afpsoco.org

CT1, AFP CT, Connecticut Chapter CT1 Gina Marcantonio gmarc@cox.net

CT2, AFP CT, Fairfield County Chapter CT2 Kathy Hoile kathy@afpfairfield.org

DC1, AFP DC, Washington DC Metro Area Chapter DC1 Bianca Plater bplater@associationconferencegroup.com



DE1, AFP DE, Brandywine Chapter DE1 Jeff Jackson chapter@afpbrandywine.org

FL1, AFP FL, Miami Chapter FL1 Richard Lehrman richard@trustlegacylaw.com

FL2, AFP FL, Tampa Bay Chapter FL2 Chandra Tracy admin@afptampabay.org

FL3, AFP FL, Central Chapter FL3 Michael Slaymaker michaelslaymaker@gmail.com

FL3, AFP FL, Central Chapter FL3 Arika Richardson arikaerichardson@gmail.com

FL4, AFP FL, Palm Beach County Chapter FL4 Sherry Schattie sherry@schattie.com

FL5, AFP FL, First Coast Chapter FL5 Lisa Maldonado afpfirstcoast@yahoo.com

FL6, AFP FL, Big Bend Chapter FL6 Stephanie Schwartz stephanie@equalityflorida.org

FL7, AFP FL, Southwest Chapter FL7 Kim Noyes kim.afpswfl@gmail.com

FL8, AFP FL, Fort Lauderdale/Broward Chapter FL8 Jim Dechant jdechant@broward.edu

FL9, AFP FL, West Chapter FL9 Farrah Hale farrah.c.hale@gmail.com

FLA, AFP FL, Collier-Lee Chapter FLA Jess Lawson jess@boldsolutionsonline.com

FLB, AFP FL, Treasure Coast Chapter FLB Tricia Jenkins info@afptreasurecoast.org

FLD, AFP FL, Indian River Chapter FLD Erin Yates membership@afpindianriver.com

FLE, AFP FL, Space Coast Chapter FLE Michele Murrell michele.murrell@fpl.com

FLG, AFP FL, Polk County Chapter FLG Kelsey Jaffer kbrauney@gmail.com

FLI, AFP FL, Volusia/Flagler Chapter FLI Monica Mitry momophotography7@gmail.com

GA1, AFP GA, Greater Atlanta Chapter GA1 Aubryn Shivers ashivers@asginfo.net

GA3, AFP GA, Coastal Chapter GA3 Nicole Berman stjames.nicole@gmail.com

HI1, AFP HI, Aloha Chapter HI1 Chris Kurosawa admin@afphawaii.org

IA1, AFP IA, Central Chapter IA1 Kim Stewart afpcentraliowa@gmail.com

IA2, AFP IA, Eastern Chapter IA2 Mary Beth Kunz afpeasterniowachapter@gmail.com

IA4, AFP IA, Greater Tri-State Chapter IA4 Jeff Schneider jeff.schneider@dbqarch.org

IA5, AFP IA, Northeast Chapter IA5 Sam Blatt sam@riverviewcenter.org



ID1, AFP ID, Idaho Chapter ID1 Keri Davidson davidson.keri@westada.org

IL1, AFP IL, Chicago Chapter IL1 Shawn Jezak shawn@afpchicago.org

IL2, AFP IL, Central Chapter IL2 Jen Funk jen.funk@cancer.org

IL3, AFP IL, Rockford Area Chapter IL3 David Hougan administrator@afprockford.org

IL5, AFP IL, Quad Cities Chapter IL5 Alexis Maldonado alexis.maldonado1587@gmail.com

IL6, AFP IL, East Central Chapter IL6 Emily Neal emily@unitedwaychampaign.org

IN1, AFP IN, Indiana Chapter IN1 Sara Nash afpic@nashams.com

IN3, AFP IN, Northeast Chapter IN3 Ashley Stoneburner ashley.stoneburner@fwmoa.org

IN4, AFP IN, Northwest Chapter IN4 Lisa Schneider schne193@pnw.edu

KS1, AFP KS, Greater Wichita Chapter KS1 Bridget Mersmann afpwichitachapter@gmail.com

KS2, AFP KS, Topeka Chapter on Philanthropy Chapter MO1 Jannett Wiens jannett@aoc4events.com

KY1, AFP KY, Bluegrass Chapter KY1 Karen Pack afpbluegrasschapter@gmail.com

KY2, AFP KY, Greater Louisville Chapter KY2 Amanda Featherstone afpgreaterlouisville@gmail.com

LA1, AFP LA, Greater New Orleans Chapter LA1 Christy Himel info@afpno.org

LA2, AFP LA, North Chapter LA2 Linda Hutson lhutson@fbcenla.org

LA3, AFP LA, Baton Rouge Chapter LA3 Tammy Abshire afpbatonrouge@gmail.com

MA1, AFP MA, Massachusetts Chapter RI1 Carrie Winchman info@afpmass.org

MA2, AFP MA, Western Chapter MA2 Dorene Pennell afpwma@gmail.com

MD1, AFP MD, Maryland Chapter MD1 Samantha Shkor samantha@thedevelopmentpoint.com

MD2, AFP MD, Western Maryland Chapter MD2 Rebecca O'Leary roleary@cityoffrederick.com

MI1, AFP MI, Greater Detroit Chapter MI1 Brandy Hirschlieb bhirschlieb@afpdet.org

MI2, AFP MI, West Michigan Chapter MI2 Deborah O'Donnell afpwestmichigan@gmail.com

MI3, AFP MI, Mid-Michigan Chapter Alison Baldree hello@philanthropybabe.com

MI4, AFP MI, Capital Area Chapter MI4 Terry Langston tlangston@emerson-school.org



MN1, AFP MN, Minnesota Chapter MN1 Aaron Martin info@afpminnesota.org

MN2, AFP MN, Southern Minnesota Chapter MN2 Rebecca Snapp rebecca.snapp@usc.salvationarmy.org

MN3, AFP MN, Central and Southwestern Chapter MN3 Christine Harris christine.harris@alextech.edu

MO1, AFP MO, Greater Kansas City Chapter MO1 Tonya Mobley support@afpkc.org

MO2, AFP MO, St. Louis Regional Chapter MO2 Lane Black admin@afpstl.org

MO3, AFP MO, Ozark Region Chapter MO3 Whitney Williams whitney.williams@lsosm.org

MT1, AFP MT, Montana Chapter MT1 Andrea Lambert amlambgal@yahoo.com

MX3, AFP MX, Noroeste Chapter MX3 Paula Fuentes Cabrera paula@fundacionmozcalti.org

MX4, AFP MX, Occidente-Pacífico Chapter MX4 Luis Pacheco Camara lfpachecocamara@gmail.com

NC1, AFP NC, Charlotte Chapter NC1 Alice Harry afpcharlotte@gmail.com

NC2, AFP NC, Triangle Chapter NC2 Caroline Behe caroline@imiae.com

NC3, AFP NC, Western Chapter NC3 Jessica Frantz jlrfrantz@gmail.com

NC4, AFP NC, Triad Chapter NC4 Marquia Neal afptriad@gmail.com

NC7, AFP NC, Cape Fear Region Chapter NC7 Stephanie Borrett stephanie.borrett@gmail.com

ND1, AFP ND, Northern Plains Chapter ND1 Becky Bakke fpsfound@fargo.k12.nd.us

NE1, AFP NE, Nebraska Chapter NE1 Joe Pittman jpittman@cam-omaha.com

NH1, AFP NH, Northern New England Chapter NH1 Hillary Twining admin@afp-nne.org

NJ1, AFP NJ, New Jersey Chapter NJ1 Briana Belbeck afpnjchapter@afp-nj.org

NJ2, AFP NJ, Southern Chapter NJ2 Michele Hasit Waxman mhasit@gmail.com

NM1, AFP NM, New Mexico Chapter NM1 Shannon McCuaig smccuaig@mch.org

NV1, AFP NV, Sierra Chapter NV1 Iris Key iriskey2013@gmail.com

NV2, AFP NV, Las Vegas Chapter NV2 Helen Arnold helen@arnoldolson.com

NY1, AFP NY, New York City Chapter NY1 Amanda Sullivan admin@nycafp.org

NY2, AFP NY, Western Chapter NY2 Sunanda Kern afpwny@afpwnychapter.org



NY3, AFP NY, Genesee Valley Chapter NY3 Tim Scott info@afpgv.org

NY4, AFP NY, Hudson-Mohawk Chapter NY4 Lauren Agnello lauren.e.agnello@gmail.com

NY5, AFP NY, Central Chapter NY5 Loran Crosby afpcny@gmail.com

NY6, AFP NY, Long Island Chapter NY6 Shari Peyser info@afpli.org

NY7, AFP NY, Finger Lakes Chapter NY7 Georgia Lesh georgia.e.lesh@gmail.com

NY8, AFP NY, Greater Hudson Valley Chapter NY8 Sarah Short ghvafp@gmail.com

OH1, AFP OH, Greater Cleveland Chapter OH1 Sheri Maskow admin@afpcleveland.org

OH2, AFP OH, Central Chapter OH2 Jennifer Markovich administrator@centralohioafp.org

OH3, AFP OH, Greater Cincinnati Chapter OH3 Jill Claire admin@afpcincinnati.org

OH4, AFP OH, Northeast Ohio Chapter OH4 Jennifer Hamilton info@afpneo.org

OH5, AFP OH, Mahoning-Shenango Chapter OH5 Kimberly Deichert afpmash@gmail.com

OH6, AFP OH, Northwest Chapter OH6 Lori Bartkowiak lori@afpnwo.org

OH7, AFP OH, Greater Dayton Region Chapter OH7 Kim Caselden admin@afpdayton.org

OH9, AFP OH, Greater Springfield Chapter OH9 Jennifer Brunner jenniferbrunner2014@yahoo.com

OK1, AFP OK, Oklahoma Chapter OK1 Martha Stone afpoklahoma@gmail.com

OK2, AFP OK, Eastern Oklahoma Chapter OK2 Ashley Jacobs ajacobs@baneighbors.org

OR1, AFP OR, Oregon & SW Washington Chapter OR1 Lisa Spiegel afp-oregon@comcast.net

PA1, AFP PA, Greater Philadelphia Chapter PA1 Erica Hunter ehunter@associationconferencegroup.com

PA2, AFP PA, Central Chapter PA2 Jennifer Jewell info@afpcentralpa.org

PA3, AFP PA, Western Chapter PA3 MC Houser office@afpwpa.org

PA4, AFP PA, Greater Lehigh Valley Chapter PA4 Greg Wilson gregory.m.wilson3@gmail.com

PA5, AFP PA, Northeastern Pennsylvania Chapter PA5 Gene Axton afpnortheasternpa@gmail.com

PA5, AFP PA, Northeastern Pennsylvania Chapter PA5 Desiree Voitek dlt173@psu.edu

PA6, AFP PA, Northwestern Chapter PA6 Dawn Johnson davendawn@zoominternet.net



PA6, AFP PA, Northwestern Chapter PA6 Michelle Basista mbasista@eriebenedictines.org

PA8, AFP PA, Berks Regional Chapter PA8 Sarah Hess afpberks@gmail.com

RI1, AFP RI, Rhode Island Chapter RI1 Sarah Skillin info@afpri.org

SC1, AFP SC, Central Carolina Chapter SC1 Alexis Rhodes afpcscchapter@gmail.com

SC2, AFP SC, Piedmont Chapter SC2 Noel Brooks noel@habitatgreenville.org

SC2, AFP SC, Piedmont Chapter SC2 Scott Stephens sstephens102@hotmail.com

SC3, AFP SC, Lowcountry Chapter SC3 Megan Williams afplowcountry@gmail.com

SD1, AFP SD, South Dakota Chapter SD1 Dirk Lammers southdakotaafp@live.com

TN1, AFP TN, Nashville Chapter TN1 J. Renee Thompson-Gill renee.gill@secondharvestmidtn.org

TN2, AFP TN, Memphis Chapter TN2 Chessie Hayes fbiggam@gmail.com

TN3, AFP TN, Southeastern Chapter GA1 Jenna Brown jbrown@asginfo.net

TN4, AFP TN, Great Smoky Mountain Chapter TN4 Angela Bartlett agrant925@gmail.com

TX1, AFP TX, Greater Dallas Chapter TX1 Madeleine Crouch mad@madcrouch.com

TX2, AFP TX, Greater Houston Chapter TX2 Adam McKeivier (TX2) admin@afphouston.org

TX3, AFP TX, Fort Worth Metro Chapter TX3 James Nicholson james@madcrouch.com

TX4, AFP TX, Lubbock Area Chapter TX4 Nedra Hotchkins nedra@lchclubbock.org

TX5, AFP TX, Greater Austin Chapter TX5 Adam McKeivier info@afpaustin.org

TX6, AFP TX, Central Chapter TX6 Christopher Dyer chris@drpeppermuseum.com

TX7, AFP TX, San Antonio and South Texas Chapter TX7 Luz Lovins afpsanantonio@gmail.com

TX9, AFP TX, Texas Plains Chapter TX9 Timothy Bynum timothy.bynum@gmail.com

TXA, AFP TX, Permian Basin Chapter TXA Cheri Jones afppb.mail@gmail.com

TXB, AFP TX, Coastal Bend Chapter TXB Thomas Cronnon tcronnon@mtt-wingsoftexas.org

TXD, AFP TX, East Texas Chapter TXD Kaylin Mark afpetx@gmail.com

UT1, AFP UT, Utah Chapter UT1 Gayle Ewer info@afputah.org



VA1, AFP VA, Virginia's Blue Ridge Chapter VA1 Audrey Stone astone@carter.global

VA2, AFP VA, Shenandoah Chapter VA2 Jenny Burden acvdirector@gmail.com

VA2, AFP VA, Shenandoah Chapter VA2 Penelope Imeson penny.afpshenandoah@gmail.com

VA3, AFP VA, Central Chapter VA3 Trammell Beckmann admin@afpcentralva.org

VA4, AFP VA, Piedmont Chapter VA4 Shannon Watts shannon@keyfundraising.com

VA5, AFP VA, Tri-State Chapter VA5 Deborah Crites deborah.crites@wvumedicine.org

VA6, AFP VA, Hampton Roads Chapter VA6 Jan Dungan admin@afp-hr.org

WA1, AFP WA, Advancement Northwest Chapter WA1 Krisinda Plenkovich krisinda@afpadvancementnw.org

WA2, AFP WA, South Sound Chapter WA2 Jennifer McLain - Admin afpsouthsound@gmail.com

WI1, AFP WI, Southeastern Wisconsin Chapter WI1 Julie Cordero chapteradmin@afpsewi.org

WI2, AFP WI, Upper Mississippi Valley Chapter WI2 Nicole Loeffelholz nhall@vmh.org

WI3, AFP WI, Greater Madison Chapter WI3 Jen Davie admin@afpmadison.org

WI4, AFP WI, Northeast Chapter WI4 Jenny Ziegler afp.newi@gmail.com


